848JN593B0 (803)

€ zeron- ce

PARTS LIST

RECIPROCATORS

SGCZ2610DL
SGCZ2610DW

NOTE :

1. Use ZENOAH genuine parts as specified in the parts list for repair and/or replacement.

2. ZENOAH does not warrant the machines, which have been damaged by the use of any parts other
than those specified by the company.

3. When placing parts orders for repair and/or replacement, check if the model name and the serial
number are applicable to those specified in the parts list, then use parts number described in the
parts list.

4. The contents described in the parts list are accurate as of the date and may change due to
improvement.

5. The parts for the machine shall be supplied ten (10) years after the machine is discontinued. [It is
possible that some specific parts may be subject to change of their delivery term and list price
within the limit of ten (10) years after the machine is discontinued. It is also possible that some
parts may be available even after the limit of ten (10) years.]

APPLICABLE SERIAL NUMBERS: Mar. 2008

SGCZ2610DL : 80200001 and up
SGCZ2610DW : 80200001 and up

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SGCZ2610DL

Fig.1 DRIVE UNIT

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




Fig.1 DRIVE UNIT

SGCZ2610DL

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTE

A0 ]
A
KN

43

. 13065-11000
. 3805-11102
. 06002-06001
....06000-06001
. 04065-02812
.3805-11211
0225-00608
01252-30520
3805-11310
....3805-11320
3180-13330
3805-11331
285055211
3805-11360
3130-13270
380511412
. 3805-12101
3805-12131
U asE511341
0263-90510
380512210
380511511
3805-11521
2200-76210

| 1310111330 | G
| 848JN50RO |
 B4BIN590X0_| L

T3110-14000
| 0263-90530
848JLOBEA4
848JN3G6ED

_MISSION ASSY . .
_*CASE COMP, rear
SBEARING .
*BEARING
SRING
CASE front .
SBOLT
H-GEAR p|n|on N
.leNG
*GEAR,wheel
.“ GASKET

PIPE( COMP

+ CUSHION

CAP iif e o L

SHAFT
COVER,fight
(COVER,feft
PLATE, name ..
LABEL |
'HANDLEASSY
GUARD
GUARD

8488000170

848JN366C0

8488052000

T4017-91130

1030-91340

T4950-62040

T4950-63040
73300-17202
T3300-17212
. 13300-17222

09007-00425
09007-00528
3540-91120

848JL092B1
848823610 _

BRACKET

BOLTTORX
'HANGERASSY
*HANGER

* CLAMP

SCREW .
‘TOOL SET

* SOKET

SWRENCH
SWRENCH
S SPANNER

* DRIVER

]COVER ﬁf'flfffffﬁff

IiBidtTﬁf fﬁi I ﬁif B

2 [Mex0

Fig.2 CASE UNIT

Key#

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTE

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTE

L
L2
L3

34 |

35

36
37

38

39|
40|

41

A2l
A3
s

45

R

a8l

49

50 |

52

AN
AN
B

56

84BIN36T10
3974-98102
397413102
380513130
10600000608
06000-06804
380513930
06000-06000
318013330
0406502612
380513940
3805-13951
3805-13200
3805-13230
04064-02012
3805-13412
848BR261M3
380513510
380513520
380513550
380513560
380513570
380513580
3805-13612
3805-13711
3805-13720

CASE ASSY. o
. CASE COMP cutter B

eoo SEAL

eeBEARNG |
SeBEARING )

“++PINION

CeBEARNG |
weRNG

* ¢ PACKING

“eSPACER |
SHAFTCOMP. |
CeSEAL |

* RING

ARM lower |

+CONROD .

*SHAFT imner |

* NUT

eSHIM03 |

*SHIM

eSHIM02t Lot
eSHMot o

~* ARM, upper

<CRANKSHAFT |

* GEAR

++CASE COMP, cutter |

| 66 | 01010-50635
01252:70514

01641-20812.

3805-13840

01252-40520

8488207051

01252-40608 | B
3805-15140
.0263-30508

380513750 |

T3065-13800 | * COVER COMP.

06000-00608
026300610
01642-20608
3805-13910

397513990
380513590

eWASHER

'BOLT

* ¢ SEAL

SeBEARING
SSCREW
SWASHER
S GASKET
*BOLT
SBOLT
SSCREW
SLABEL
STABILIZER
SCREW

st Use Threebond 1521 for adhesion.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SGCZ2610DW

Fig.3 DRIVE UNIT

Fig.4 CASE UNIT

31

62
65603 §

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




Fig.3 DRIVE UNIT

SGCZ2610DW

Key#

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTE

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTE

. T3065-11000
3805-11102
06002-06001
| 06000-06001
 04065-02812
aB0sti211
0225-00608
01252-30520
~3805-11310
3805-11320
..3180-13330
3805-11331
285065211
3805-11360
313013270
3805-11412
3805-12101
3805-12131
.3565-11341 |
926390510
580512210 |
380511511
... 380511521
220076210
[ T8111-14300
. 848JC13230
3983141 |
3583-14121
35714192
., 382013180
. T4950-62500
T3111-14001
| T3111-14310
| K6010-000550
|. K2200-000040
K2300-000050
| B1181-040545

MISSION ASSY

*CASECOMP,rear
CBEARNG
CBEARING
*RING
LeasE e
TRoLr
eBOLT
* DRUM

*GEAR,pinion
CRING
< GEAR ider
* WASHER
eeARwhesl
CRING
CGASKET
PIPECOMP.
+ CUSHION

CAp
SCREw
SHAFT

CoveR gt
:joovm et
'HANDLE-LCOMP.
BRACKETASSY
BRACKET
* CAP-L
AR
“oLT
HANDLE-R ASSY
ANDLE e
*GRIP&LEVCOMP.
**GRIP (L)

09007-00528
3540-91120

K2300-000080

K5 100000030
K5100-000040
K2300 -000090
‘B1122 C2910Hm
K5100-000020
. K2300-000070
K5100-000010
K2300-000060
. K1300-000060
K5100-000050
. K2300-000040
B1111-A0530H
Bi122.Ca2200 |
K5200-000060

*» SWITCH

ceSPANG
2*SPRING

++ SCREW, tapping
SPRING

WsLEVER

ceSPANG

ePLUG

SeSPRING
SeGRP@R)

~+«SCREW

oSCREW, tapping

K5100-000130 | *C,

K5200-000080 | *T

848JL066A4

848JN366EQ

T4950-63040

T3300 17222

8488U00170

09007 00425

1030-91340

848JL092BT
. B220-17202 |

 8488X10020
"848JN590R0

T4950-62040
848B8138A1

 848JN366C0

T3300-17202
T3300-17212

8488052000

" T4017-91130

GUARD

GUARD

BRACKET
BOLT TORX

'HANGER ASSY

+HANGER

* CLAMP

SCREW
TOOLSET .

+ SOKET

SWRENCH
CSPANNER

* DRIVER

BOVER

"HARNESS ASSY
LABEL

PLATE, name

BOLT

BROTEETER ™

2. [M3xt0
1 [ M5x30
L5 M0
2. [M6x30

Fig.4 CASE UNIT

Key#

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTE

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NOTE

31

ifﬁéif'
A
.39

40 1

4

if%?:fi

45

s |

A

48]
53

848JN36110

397498102
380513123
3805-13130

06000-00608
06000-06804

 3805-13930

06000-06000

3180-13330

04065-02612

3805-13940

3805-13951

3805-13200

3805-13230
04064-02012

3805-13412

84gaR26TM3 |

380513510

380513520 |

3805-13550

3805-13560

380513570
380513580

CASE ASSY

“«CASE COMP, cutter
H--CASE COMP cutter
+BEARING
**BEARING
SePINION
S*BEARING
SeRING
SeRING
**PACKING
eSHAFTCOMP. |
CRNG ]
*ARM, lower 1
'SHAFT“mner "

* NUT

eSHMO3t 10

JSHIM

eSHIM 02t ]
* SHIM, 0.1t

3805-13612

397513990

380513711 | s
3805-13720
01641-20812
380513750
T3065-13800
. 3805-13840
06000-00608
0263-00610
01642-20608
3805-13910
01252-40520
01010-50635
01252-70514

3805-13590
B48BZ07051
0125240608
3605-15140
0263-30508

* ARM, upper
. CRANKSHAFT
* GEAR

CWASHER
SBOLT
*COVERCOMP. ...

ceBEARNG |
SSCREW
SWASHER
SGASKET
2BOLT
2BOLT
*SCREW
cLABEL
BLADE o
BOLT
STABILIZER ...
SCREW

s% Use Threebond 1521 for adhesion.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SGCZ2610DL/SGCZ2610DW

Fig.5 E_I\!GINE UNIT

553—62 56
141
597 2
58 57
: 107 106
110—g)
109
108
|
' I_ @S2 46 42 43
Y gy
10805 T 5
(el
3

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




SGCZ2610DL/SGCZ2610DW
Fig.5 ENGINE UNIT

Key# | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION /%PI(T NOTE Key# | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION /%PI(T NOTE
1 | B48F3R12A2 |CYLINDER | L 81 | B48F3R15CO |GASKET L1 |
2 | 848F3R12B0 | GASKET,base L 82 | 848F3R15D0 | PLATE, muffler | 1 |
3 | 4820-12130 | BOLT, M5x22 2 0 1l 83 | T1500-31110 | COVERASSY | 1 |
4 | 848F4014A0 | INSULATOR L OO I o CO oo FsTosos oo A R
.5 | BABF4014BO | GASKET, insulator L . 95 | 4820-32120 | SCREW, M5x16 | 5 |
6| T1590-13130 | GASKET, carburetor LI O N 96 | 848F3R31A0 |COVER,engine | 1 |
7 | 8488530600 | SCREW,M3x6 L 97 | B4BF3R12GO |PLATE 14 |
8 | 8488F40550 |TUBE L . 98 | 4820-12350 | SCREW,M&x10 | 2 |
.9 | 848F408801 |PUMPASSY O L O 99 | 482051110 |SHOE 12 |
10 | 848F3R1601 | REEDVALVE (S)ASSY | 1 | || 100 | 482051220 |SPRNG | 1 |
11 | B4BF3R16CO |*REEDVALVE A 101 | T1500-51250 |SCREW | 2 |
12| 4810-16130 |*STOPPER L 102 | T1500-51230 |WASHER | 2 |
13 | 481016170 | *SCREW,M3x8 L 103 | 1140-51242 \WASHER | 2 |
14 | 848F3R16E0 | PIREAIR(S) USSR O OO A B 104 | 848F3071C2 |CAP Lt
15 | 848F3R1611 | REEDVALVE (F)ASSY | 1 | || 105 | 1900-72120 |SPRNG | 1 |

106 | 4810-71240 | CORD

107 4810 1250 CORD, earth

108 T151271320 TUBE

109 3699-91867 | PLUG, NGK CMR7H

110 | 4810-72120 | GROMMET

111 4810 5100 RECOIL ASSY

112 4500-75120 |+ REEL

113 4500-75150 | * SCREW

....................... 1850-75130 | *SPRING, spiral |
115 4500-75180 | » COLLAR

116 | 4500-75190 | ARM

117 | 4810-75160 | » ROPE

118 3330 75421 * KNOB

119 | 481075170 |« PLATE, stopper |

120 | 4500-75210 | PULLEY

121 T1501 -32120 | SCREW, M5x16

122 | 4810-82100 | BODY ASSY

123 4810 2130 * PLATE, choke

124 5500 82140 * LEVER, choke

125 2630 33610 * SCREW

126 4810 82170 ELEMENT

16| 848F3R16C0

17| 4810-16130
18 | 481016170
19 | sasF3rieo [PIPEAR()
20| 848F3R16HO | GASKET, valve

21| 8488141000
22| 4s10-21101
23| 2629-21130
24| 4810-21140
25 | 06030-06001
26| 4810-21210
27| 1850-21220
28| 04065-02812
29 | 4820-21310

foimiaiainpiaiciaioiniaiaiai
-
=
N

s | sasgagiag [BistoN | g | doasios | BobY ASY g
33| '8488C34101°
34| 8488882800
35| 1260-41320
36 | T1551-41410
37| 8488738002
.38 | 848F3R4200.
39| 165043230
740 | 100043240
41| Tag1071110
42| 7151271200
43 | T1512-71220
44| 261671320
45| 126071261
46| 482072150
47| '848F4C8100
48 | '848F600630
49 | 1850-81450
50 | 4810-06021
51| '848F4081G0
52| 1850-81520
53| 1751-81510
54| 1751-81130
55| 188181140
56 | 175281110
57| 550081120
58| 1751-81180
59| 8488361200
60 | 1850-81530
61 | 5500-81160
.62 | 8488330400

[P G NG SIS |\ SN GGG S IS UG I U YIS UG UG I g g g g ey CH \CH \CHESE UR UGy ) |

| | 128 | 848408321 | COVERASSY | 1 |

129 | 5500-82221 | + KNOB

130 | 848F348501 | TANK ASSY

131 T1015 5202 * CAP ASSY

132 | 4500-85300 |« HOLDER ASSY

133 4500-85220 |+« PACKING

| [ 1341 5601-85060 | esFILTER

135 4820-85260 | ++ STOPPER

4810-85300 | * PIPE COMP.

137 3302 85400 * FLTER ASSY

138 1260-85460 | CLIP

139 4820-85510 | SCREW, M5x16

| [ 140, | T1504-75411 | LABEL, recoil

141 | 848F6190B1 | LABEL, cover

142 T150631910 GUARD

143 4820-12130 | BOLT, N5x22

144 1950-86120 | CLIP

QY \ JHE GREFGIEIEY Y SR G G U G U G I G UG U U GG UG

R S R S bt OIS ET NPT CH CHES PSR ETS EE E CHES T CHERT ST
-
w
(o]

P e e
77| 848F401510°

79 481015140 .........................................................................................................
80 4820-15310 | BOLT, M5x50

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

